Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
04-22-2008 EET			
		Document ID No.: 103492171	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 103498	063	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and a	nddress of receiving party(ies)	
Hausheer, Frederick H.	Name: BioNume	rik Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
	Internal Addres	ss:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address	S: 8122 Datapoint Drive, Suite 1250	
Execution Date(s) March 10, 2008			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Antoni	0	
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US	Zip;78229	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. 03	ZID. 10229	
Other	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🗹 No	
	document is bei	ng filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N		
12/075,898		FWAN	
		No En la	
Additional numbers at	। tached? Yes [─	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1	er of applications and patents	
Name: Scott A. Whitaker, Ph.D., J.D.		7 CER 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$ 40 0 0 0	
Internal Address: Senior Intellectual Property Counsel	I —	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.0 </u>	
BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	i —	to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 8122 Datapoint Drive, Suite 1250	I ==	ired (government interest not affecting title)	
City: San Antonio	8. Payment In		
State: TX Zip:78229	a. Credit Ca	rd Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: 210-614-1701		Expiration Date	
Fax Number: <u>210-614-9439</u>	b. Deposit	ABOGURADAUMTHAT 022338836 822338 120758	
Email Address: scott.whitaker@bnpi.com	Authorize	ad User Name <u>Scott Alfavilitaker</u>	
9. Signature:		and a substitute of the substi	
Signature	X-0256	DA 09//7/08 Date	
Scott A. Whitaker		Total number of pages including cover 2	
Name of Person Signing		sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

PATENT REEL: 020838 FRAME: 0110



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 02, 2008

PTAS

SCOTT A. WHITAKER SENIOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COUNSEL BIONUMERIK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 8122 DATAPOINT DRIVE, SUITE 1250 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78229



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103492171

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

1. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DEEMED INSUFFICIENT FUNDS.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

REEL: 020838 FRAME: 0111

U.S. PTO 12/075898 03/14/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDED: 04/18/2008

03-26-2008

DMMERCE demark Office

PATENTS O



103492171

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hausheer, Frederick H.	Name: BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Chroat Address 2400 D. 1 1 D. 2 1 4050		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 8122 Datapoint Drive, Suite 1250		
Execution Date(s) Merger			
	City: San Antonio		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:78229		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Scott A. Whitaker, Ph.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Senior Intellectual Property Counsel	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
BioNumerik Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 8122 Datapoint Drive, Suite 1250	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Antonio	8. Payment Information		
State: TX Zip:78229	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:210-614-1701	·		
Fax Number: 210-614-9439	b. Deposit Account Number <u>022338</u>		
Email Address: scott.whitaker@bgoi.com	Authorized User Name Scott A. Whitaker		
9. Signature:	X-0256A March 14, 2008		
Signature	Date		
	* * 1		
Scott A. Whitaker	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 020838 FRAME: 0112